
 
 

Steven D. Johnson 
Managing Director 

Public Finance 

 
June 27, 2022 

 
 

Ms. Michell Bosch, CTP, CFA 
Treasurer 
Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County 
700 Second Ave. South 
Suite 205 
Nashville, TN 37210 

 
Re: Subcontractor Advisory Services for Strategic Development Direction for Stadium Project 

 
Dear Michell: 

 
Enclosed please find our statement for Inner Circle Sports LLC services rendered for the above 
described project.  We appreciate the opportunity to serve the City in this matter and look forward to 
working with you in the future.  Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not 
hesitate to call. 
 

 
Sincerely yours, 

 

Steven D. Johnson 
Managing Director 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hilltop Securities Inc. 
717 N. Harwood Street 
Suite 3400 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

 
direct 214.953.4005 

mobile 214 225.7332 
Steven.D.Johnson@HilltopSecurities.com 

HilltopSecurities.com 



 
 
 

 

Please Remit Payment To: 
Receipts & Disbursements 
Hilltop Securities Inc. 
717 N. Harwood Street, Suite 3400 
Dallas, TX 75201 

  
 

270 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10017-2070 

 
Hilltop Securities Inc. 

 
Attention: Settlement Dept    

  
  

 

June 26, 2022  Invoice Number: 105995 
GL Ref Number: 4921073   Steven D. Johnson 
 

Invoice 
 

Ms. Michell Bosch, CTP, CFA 
Treasurer 
Nashville/ Davidson County Metropolitan Government 
Office of the Treasurer 700 Second Ave N, Suite 205 
Nashville, TN 37201- 
 
Re: Nashville/ Davidson County Metropolitan Government 

 Subcontractor NFL Stadium Project Advisory Services re: The Sports Authority Direction for 
Nissan Stadium Project; Nashville, TN 
 

Fees And Expenses Incurred 
 

  
Inner Circle Sports LLC Professional Services from 3/28/22 - 6/30/22 (Q2) $60,000.00 
Reimbursable Expenses 3,241.29 
Total $63,241.29 

 
 





Date Client Purpose Description Amex Cash Total

3/31/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville/Cancelled Train to JFK 10.75 Abrams
3/31/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville/Cancelled Dinner JFK 16.85   Abrams
3/31/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville/Cancelled Hotel 277.95 credit to use Abrams
3/31/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville/Cancelled Uber 144.80 450.35       Abrams

3/31/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Airfare 337.20 DiBlasi
4/1/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Hotel 277.95 DiBlasi
4/1/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Airfare 248.60 DiBlasi
4/1/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Incidentals 248.66 1,112.41    DiBlasi

5/10/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Airfare 237.12 Abrams
5/10/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Uber 31.00   Abrams
5/10/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Hotel 577.60 Includes credit of 277.95
5/10/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Dinner 10.91   Abrams
5/11/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Airfare 145.51 Abrams
5/11/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Car home 152.24 876.43       Abrams

5/24/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Airfare 222.60 Abrams
5/24/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Uber to Downtown 24.08   Abrams
5/24/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Uber to Titans 11.09   Abrams
5/24/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Hotel Tip/driver 5.00   Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Hotel 266.42 Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Hotel Tip/driver 5.00   Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Uber to BNA 45.94   Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Dinner 9.54     Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Airfare 151.42 Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Airfare Seat 37.00   Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville Tolls to home 8.21   Abrams
5/25/22 Metro Nashville Trip to Nashville 27 miles home 15.80 802.10       Abrams

Total 3,241.29    









From: Mar Air Foods, Inc. via Square rece pts@messag ng.squareup.com
Subject: Rece pt from Mar A r Foods, Inc.

Date: March 31, 2022 at 6:26 PM
To: dsabrams21@gma .com

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address you used at any Square
seller. Learn more

Mar Air Foods, Inc.

Let Mar Air Foods, Inc. know how your

experience was

$16.85
Crystal Geyser Lg × 1 $3.49

Grilled Chicken Caesar Wrap × 1 $11.99

Purchase Subtotal $15.48

NYS Sales Tax (8.85%) $1.37

Total $16.85





Amer can Express 
4/1/22 10:20 AM

11 29 PM  Terminal 8  John F Kennedy nternational Airport (JFK)  Queens  NY 11430  US

12 15 AM  182 Milbank Ave  Greenwich  CT 06830  USA

UberX V P     34 25 miles  46
min

March 31  2022

Here's your receipt for your ride, David
We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening

Total $144.80

rip Fare $119.78

Subtotal $119 78

NY Black Car Fund $4 22

Tolls  Surcharges  and Fees $20 80

Payments

$144.80

Affiliated with Gurpreet Singh

Dispatched by n/a ()

To submit a complaint to the NYC TLC  please call 311

Visit the trip page for more information  including invoices (where available)

You rode with Gurpreet

License Plate  695637C

FHV License Number  5693247

Driver's LC License Number  5969416

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank  Please contact your bank directly for inquiries





















Transaction Details Mar 23, 2022 to Apr 21, 2022
Prepared for

WILLIAM DIBLASI

Date Description Client/Prospect Name Reimbursement Classification Expense Classification 1 Expense Classification 2 Amount Notes

04/04/2022 UBER Nashville Metro Reimbursable Transportation Client Expense 6.85 Attached

04/01/2022 NASHVILLE AIRPORT   ANTIOCH             TN Nashville Metro Reimbursable Meals Client Expense 27.07  No PDF

04/01/2022 UBER Nashville Metro Reimbursable Transportation Client Expense 1.00 Attached

04/01/2022 UBER Nashville Metro Reimbursable Transportation Client Expense 8.34 Attached

04/01/2022 UBER Nashville Metro Reimbursable Transportation Client Expense 21.93 Attached

04/01/2022 UBER Nashville Metro Reimbursable Transportation Client Expense 22.98 Attached

04/01/2022 UBER Nashville Metro Reimbursable Transportation Client Expense 68.58 Attached

03/31/2022 CAVA 5TH & BROADWAY NASHVILLE           TN Nashville Metro Reimbursable Meals Client Expense 16.54 No PDF

03/31/2022 HUDSON ST1966 1966  FLUSHING            NY Nashville Metro Reimbursable Meals Client Expense 7.62 No PDF

03/31/2022 LGA DUNKIN 4TH FL 16FLUSHING            NY Nashville Metro Reimbursable Meals Client Expense 4.56 No PDF

03/31/2022 UBER Nashville Metro Reimbursable Transportation Client Expense 63.19 Attached

Total Incidental 248.66





AC HOTELS BY MARRIOTT®

THANK YOU FOR STAYING WITH US!
410 REP JOHN LEWIS WAY S.
NASHVILLE, TN 37203
T: 615 514 2500

DAVID/MR ABRAMS ROOM: 1913
ROOM TYPE: DDLX
NUMBER OF GUESTS: 1
RATE: $499.00 CLERK: NFM

ARRIVE: 10MAY22
DEPART: 11MAY22
FOLIO NUMBER: 68975

TIME: 07:47PM
TIME: 08:45AM

DATE DESCRIPTION CHARGES CREDITS

Operated under license from Marriott International, Inc. or one of its affiliates.

10May22 ADJ - Guestroom Cancel 277.95
10May22 Room Charge 499.00
10May22 9.25% State Sales Tax 46.16
10May22 6% County Occupancy Tax 29.94
10May22 City Occupancy Flat Fee 2.50
11May22 American Express 299.65
        Card #:

 
          

        Amount:   299.65  Auth: 582740           
        This card was electronically

 swiped on 10May22
          

Balance: 0.00

Marriott Bonvoy Account .  Your Marriott Bonvoy points/miles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to
your account. Check your Marriott Bonvoy account statement or your online statement for updated activity.

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement" on Marriott.com.



American Express
5/10/22 8:03 PM

You rode with Chibuzo
4.97 Rating

Has passed a multi-step safety screen

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered
accident.

Learn more ››

7:32 PM

Nashville, TN 37214, USA

7:44 PM

UberX 7.63 miles | 12 min

Payments  

$31.00

Download PDF

   Uber Rewards

Base points 55

2 points per eligible $ on UberX



410 Rep. John Lewis Way S,
Nashville, TN 37203, US

Report lost item ››  Contact support ››  

My trips ››  

Forgot password

Privacy

Terms



From: Uber Receipts norep y@uber.com
Subject: [Bus ness] Your Tuesday even ng tr p w th Uber

Date: May 10, 2022 at 9:03 PM
To: dsabrams21@gma .com

Total $31.00
May 10, 2022

Here's your updated Tuesday
evening ride receipt.

Thanks for tipping, David

  

  

Total $31.00
You earned 55 points on this trip

Trip fare $19.74

Subtotal $19.74

Booking Fee $2.63

Temporary Fuel Surcharge $0.55

Airport and City Surcharge $5.00

Tips $3.08







From: UB CAR SERVICE via Square rece pts@messag ng.squareup.com
Subject: Rece pt from UB CAR SERVICE

Date: May 11, 2022 at 10:11 PM
To: dsabrams21@gma .com

Square automatically sends receipts to the email address you used at any Square
seller. Learn more

UB CAR SERVICE

Let UB CAR SERVICE know how your experience

was

$152.24
Custom Amount × 1 $137.24

Purchase Subtotal $137.24
Tip $15.00

Total $152.24

UB CAR SERVICE





Uber Cash
5/24/22 11:08 AM

Amer can Express
5/24/22 11:24 AM

10 53 AM  Nashville  TN 37214  USA

11 08 AM  2100 W End Ave  Nashville  TN 37203  US

UberX     9 31 miles  14
min

May 24  2022

Thanks for tipping, David
We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening

Total $24.08

rip fare $12.48

Subtotal $12 48

Booking Fee $2 91

Temporary Fuel Surcharge $0 55

Airport and City Surcharge $5 00

Tips $3 14

Payments

$15.00

$9.08

Visit the trip page for more information  including invoices (where available)

You rode with OMONIYI

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank  Please contact your bank directly for inquiries



Amer can Express 
5/24/22 4:33 PM

2 18 PM  2100 W End Ave  Nashville  TN 37203  US

2 28 PM  1 Titans Way  Nashville  TN 37213  US

UberX     4 62 miles  10
min

May 24  2022

Thanks for tipping, David
We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening

Total $11.09

rip fare $5.42

Subtotal $5 42

Booking Fee $2 12

Temporary Fuel Surcharge $0 55

Tips $3 00

Payments

$11.09

Visit the trip page for more information  including invoices (where available)

You rode with Eric

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank  Please contact your bank directly for inquiries



Amer can Express
5/25/22 4:29 PM

3 13 PM  511 Union St  Nashville  TN 37219  US

3 34 PM  1 Terminal Dr  Nashville  TN 37214  US

UberX     7 84 miles  21
min

May 25  2022

Thanks for tipping, David
We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening

Total $45.94

rip fare $32.73

Subtotal $32 73

Booking Fee $2 66

Temporary Fuel Surcharge $0 55

Airport and City Surcharge $5 00

Tips $5 00

Payments

$45.94

Visit the trip page for more information  including invoices (where available)

You rode with Matthew

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank  Please contact your bank directly for inquiries







From: JetBlue Reservations jetb uea rways@ema .jetb ue.com
Subject: JetB ue book ng confirmat on for DAVID SETH ABRAMS - JSENEO

Date: May 13, 2022 at 11:57 AM
To: dsabrams21@gma .com

| #2011606713

Please note: This is not your boarding pass.

Your JetBlue confirmation code is JSENEO

Change made easy.
Switch or cancel flights, add extras like
Even More Space or pets, update your
seat assignment, TrueBlue & KTN
numbers, and other traveler details—all in
one place. Stay safe from fraud—use only
jetblue.com or the JetBlue app to switch
or cancel your flights.

Manage trip

You can also manage your trips by
downloading our free mobile app.

BNA LGA Date Wed, May
25

Check out the details for your trip on Wed, May 25

You're all set to jet.
Thanks for choosing JetBlue. Get ready to enjoy the most legroom in coach*,

free wi-fi & entertainment, and free snacks & drinks.

Flights






